
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/03/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,221,007

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,382,057
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 3,551,160
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 3,728,718
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,915,154

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 4,110,912
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 4,316,458
3.04% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,166,508 $102,465,603 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.7% 20.3% 8th Payment 4,532,280
8.37% 4.66% 7 04/22/24 Mon $18,414,836 $116,029,645 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.1% 22.8% 9th Payment 4,758,894
8.06% 6.00% 8 04/24/24 Wed $21,019,378 $130,158,037 $129,000,000 $59,600,000 2.166 3.5% 25.5% 10th Payment 4,996,839
5.56% 6.89% 9 04/27/24 Sat $29,733,516 $151,070,414 $149,000,000 $68,100,000 2.189 5.0% 29.2% 11th Payment 5,246,681
1.53% 3.01% 10 04/29/24 Mon $18,697,348 $164,149,761 $164,000,000 $74,900,000 2.189 3.1% 31.4% 12th Payment 5,509,015
3.42% 3.08% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,738,356 $180,296,608 $178,000,000 $81,300,000 2.189 3.7% 33.9% 13th Payment 5,784,466

7.71% 7.71% 12 05/04/24 Sat $32,025,970 $200,169,159 $203,000,000 $94,600,000 2.147 5.3% 37.5% 14th Payment 6,073,689
4.50% 4.50% 13 05/06/24 Mon $19,538,729 $214,403,705 $214,000,000 $99,700,000 2.147 3.3% 39.5% 15th Payment 6,377,374
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,694,844 $230,937,574 $170,000,000 $79,180,252 2.147 3.8% 41.8% 16th Payment 6,696,242
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $34,783,406 $256,278,322 $186,000,000 $86,600,000 2.147 5.8% 45.2% 17th Payment 7,031,055
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $19,734,116 $270,655,214 $192,000,000 $89,400,000 2.147 3.3% 47.0% 18th Payment 7,382,607

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $24,993,831 $288,863,965 $202,000,000 $94,100,000 2.147 4.2% 49.2% 19th Payment 7,751,738
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $36,699,972 $315,600,988 $219,000,000 $102,000,000 2.147 6.1% 52.3% 20th Payment 8,139,325

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $22,398,222 $331,918,760 $235,000,000 $109,500,000 2.147 3.8% 54.1% 21st Payment 8,546,291
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $27,820,634 $352,231,188 $251,000,000 $116,900,000 2.147 4.6% 56.2% 22nd Payment 8,973,605
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $40,825,049 $382,038,413 $274,000,000 $127,600,000 2.147 6.7% 59.2% 23rd Payment 9,422,286
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $25,757,955 $400,844,837 $340,000,000 $158,400,000 2.147 4.3% 60.9% 24th Payment 9,893,400
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $34,720,151 $426,194,748 $360,000,000 $167,700,000 2.147 5.8% 63.2% 25th Payment 10,388,070
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $47,544,852 $460,908,242 $404,000,000 $188,200,000 2.147 7.8% 66.1% 26th Payment 10,907,473
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $24,470,057 $478,774,345 $416,000,000 $193,800,000 2.147 4.1% 67.5% 27th Payment 11,452,847

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $30,175,283 $500,805,952 $439,000,000 $204,500,000 2.147 5.0% 69.1% 28th Payment 12,025,489
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $46,593,955 $534,825,177 $473,000,000 $220,300,000 2.147 7.7% 71.5% 29th Payment 12,626,764
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $29,080,216 $556,057,253 $502,000,000 $233,800,000 2.147 4.9% 72.9% 30th Payment 13,258,102
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $37,233,282 $583,242,053 $526,000,000 $245,000,000 2.147 6.2% 74.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $57,776,504 $625,425,892 $572,000,000 $266,400,000 2.147 9.4% 76.9% Total 214,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/3/2024


